

FC Dallas Emerald Coast Fee Schedule 2017-2018 Seasonal Year

Registration Fee (covers issuance of US Club player Cards, FYSA player cards, City of Niceville fees, FC Dallas MLS Affiliation fees, DOC compensation) - \$150 for all players with the exception of YDP. Registration fees are non-refundable.

Youth Development Program (YDP)

Division	Age	Reg	Program	*Total
Division	Group	Fee	Cost	Cost
Introductory Module	6-8	\$0	\$100	\$100
Introductory Module (non-FCD Member)	6-8	\$25	\$100	\$125
Performance Module	9-11	\$0	\$150	\$150
Performance Module (non-FCD Member)	9-11	\$25	\$150	\$175

Academy

Full Year Academy							
Team	Age Group	Format	Roster Size	Team Fee	Reg Fee	2017- 2018 Total	
2009	U9	7v7	14	\$550	\$150	\$700	
2008	U10	7v7	14	\$750	\$150	\$900	
2007	U11	9v9	16	\$750	\$150	\$900	
2006	U12	9v9	16	\$850	\$150	\$1,000	

Training Pool - Academy					
Pool Fall	Pool Spring	Reg Fee	Spring or Fall Pool Total	Spring & Fall Pool Total	
\$200	\$200	\$150	\$350	\$550	
\$325	\$325	\$150	\$475	\$800	
\$325	\$325	\$150	\$475	\$800	
\$350	\$350	\$150	\$500	\$850	

Competitive

Full Year Competitive						
Team	Age Group	Format	Roster Size	Team Fee	Reg Fee	2017- 2018 Total
2005	U13	11v11	18	\$850	\$150	\$1,000
2004	U14	11v11	18	\$950	\$150	\$1,100
2003	U15	11v11	18	\$950	\$150	\$1,100
2002	U16	11v11	18	\$950	\$150	\$1,100
2001	U17	11v11	18	\$1,050	\$150	\$1,200
2000	U18	11v11	18	\$1,050	\$150	\$1,200
1999	U19	11v11	18	\$1,050	\$150	\$1,200

	Training Pool - Competitive					
Pool Fall	Pool Spring	Reg Fee	Spring or Fall Pool Total	Spring & Fall Pool Total		
\$350	\$350	\$150	\$500	\$850		
\$375	\$375	\$150	\$525	\$900		
\$375	\$375	\$150	\$525	\$900		
\$375	\$375	\$150	\$525	\$900		
\$400	\$400	\$150	\$550	\$950		
\$400	\$400	\$150	\$550	\$950		
\$400	\$400	\$150	\$550	\$950		

NOTES:

A multi-child discount of \$25 will be given for each additional child in the club.

Fees include: ~ Qualified coaching ~ Coaching Development ~ Field equipment ~ League fees ~ Tournament fees ~ Written Player Evaluations ~ Preseason Camp ~ Club Administration ~ Registrar services ~ Field Leases

Training pool members are full fledge Club members with all rights of membership while in good financial and disciplinary status. The primary objective is training. However, if a pool player is asked to play in events, their dues will be pro-rated appropriately.